

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1489 OF 2001

M/S INDCON STRUCTURALS (P) LTD.
Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI
(s)

Respondent

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA, JJ.]

Date: 17/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karan Talwar, Adv. for

Mr. V.Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and Self.

Accordingly, we allow this appeal and set aside the orders of

the majority Members of the CEGAT. Consequently, the order of the Member (T) maintaining the order of appellate authority which, in turn, has confirmed the order of the adjudicating authority are all held as reasonable and sustainable. The parties are left to bear their own costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File]